Career and Technical Education (CTE) Pathway

Fire Protection Technology Diploma (D55240P1)

1) General Education Courses

> Take 6 credits from:
ENG-111
MAT-143

2) Technical Core
Required Core Courses
> Take 18 credits from:

FIP-120
FIP-124
FIP-132
FIP-152
FIP-220
FIP-228

3) Other Major Requirements

Required Courses

> Take 6 credits from:
FIP-136
FIP-164

Computers
>Take 3 credits from:
CIs-110

Fire Protection List 1
>Take 4 credits from:
FIP-176

Writing and Inquiry
Quantitative Literacy

Intro to Fire Protection
Fire Prevention & Public Ed
Building Construction

Fire Protection Law

Fire Fighting Strategies
Local Govt Finance

Inspections & Codes
OSHA Standards

Introduction to Computers

HazMat Operations

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS CREDIT (SHC)

Comments:

Pre-requisite

DRE-098
DRE-098, DMA-010-050

None
None
None
None
None
None

None
None

DRE-098

None

This CTE pathway leads to the Fire Protection Technology Diploma

Career and College Promise

3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC

3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC

3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC

3.00 SHC

4.00 SHC

(37.00 SHC)





