

## Career and Technical Education (CTE) Pathway

## Fire Protection Technology Diploma (D55240P1)

=======================================	=======================================		=======================================
1) General Education Courses		Pre-requisite	
> Take 6 credits from:			
ENG-111	Writing and Inquiry	DRE-098	3.00 SHC
MAT-143	Quantitative Literacy	DRE-098, DMA-010-050	3.00 SHC
2) Technical Core			
Required Core Courses			
> Take 18 credits from:			
FIP-120	Intro to Fire Protection	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-124	Fire Prevention & Public Ed	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-132	<b>Building Construction</b>	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-152	Fire Protection Law	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-220	Fire Fighting Strategies	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-228	Local Govt Finance	None	3.00 SHC
3) Other Major Requirements			
Required Courses			
> Take 6 credits from:			
FIP-136	Inspections & Codes	None	3.00 SHC
FIP-164	OSHA Standards	None	3.00 SHC
Computers			
>Take 3 credits from:			
CIS-110	Introduction to Computers	DRE-098	3.00 SHC
Fire Protection List 1			
>Take 4 credits from:			
FIP-176	HazMat Operations	None	4.00 SHC

## TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS CREDIT (SHC)

(37.00 SHC)

## **Comments:**

This CTE pathway leads to the Fire Protection Technology Diploma